Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FENA DESIGN, INC.		04/19/2005	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DANE INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Street Address:	5400 Nathan Lane N.	
Internal Address:	Suite 150	
City:	Plymouth	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55442	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2800486	MOBILITY THAT REDEFINES YOUR LIFE
Registration Number:	2748464	VERTRAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)340-8856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 492-6853

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Mussell

50 South Sixth Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul Mussell
Signature:	/paul mussell/

TRADEMARK

900028850 **REEL: 003126 FRAME: 0715**

Date:	07/22/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=Dane Assignment#page1.tif source=Dane Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003126 FRAME: 0716

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **FENA DESIGN, INC.**, a Minnesota corporation ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigned transfers to **DANE INDUSTRIES, INC.**, a Minnesota corporation ("Assignee"), pursuant to the terms of that Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee, dated April 19th, 2005, all of its right, title and interest in and to:

Patents

All the letters patents identified on Exhibit A hereto attached (the "Patent(s)"), including the right to recover for the past infringement of the Patent(s) by any party or parties with the right to sue in his own name including the right to take over and continue any and all existing suits and collect damages.

Trademarks

The trade names, trademarks, service names, service marks, copyrights and registrations thereof of every kind and nature (collectively, the "Trademarks"), which may be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, including the right to recover for the past infringement of the Trademarks by any party or parties with the right to sue in his own name including the right to take over and continue any and all existing suits and collect damages, and the goodwill of the business in connection with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks.

Dated: April 19, 2005

FENA DESIGN, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003126 FRAME: 0717

Exhibit A to the Intellectual Property Assignment

- 1. Registered Trademark # 2,800,486 for "Mobility That Redefines Your Life".
- 2. Registered Trademark # 2,748,464 for "VERTRAN".
- 3. Patent # US 6,231,067 B1 for Motorized Standing Wheelchair.
- 4. All 510k application files as well as all quality and manufacturing documentation including design history files, audit documentation, vendor files, engineering change orders, and quality system policies.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003126 FRAME: 0718

RECORDED: 07/22/2005